
Docket No. 50-263 AUG 12 1977 

Northern States Power Company 
ATTN: Mr. L. 0. Mayer 

Manager, Nuclear Support 
Services 

414 Nicollet Mall - 8th Floor 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 

Gentlemen: 

RE: MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT 

On November 29, 1976, the Commission published in the Federal Register, 
(copy enclosed) an amended Section 20.103 of 10 CFR 20, which became 
effective on December 29, 1976. One effect of this revision is that 
in order to receive credit for limiting the inhalation of airborne 
radioactive material, respiratory protective equipment must be used 
as stipulated in Regulatory Guide 8.15. Another requirement of the 
amended regulation is that licensees authorized to make allowance for 
use of respiratory protective equipment prior to December 29, 1976, 
must bring the use of their respiratory protective equipment into 
conformance with Regulatory Guide 8.15 by December 29, 1977.  

Because the respiratory protective program described in Subsection 6.5.B.2, 
3, and 4 of your facility Technical Specifications differs from that 
stipulated in Regulatory Guide 8.15, the effect of this change in the 
regulations is to require amendment of your Technical Specifications.  
In view of the provisions of Section 6.5.B of your Technical Specifications, 
which require conformance with 10 CFR 20, the fact that Section 20.103 no 
longer requires specific authorization to employ respiratory protective 
equipment, and the revocation provisions of subsection 6.5.8.4, we 
conclude that the necessary amendment to your facility's Technical 
Specifications can be effected by merely deleting Section 6.5.8.2, 
3, and 4.  

Accordingly, this is to advise you that pursuant to 10 CFR 20.103(c) 
and (f), if you desire to receive credit for use of respiratory protective 
equipment at your facility after December 28, 1977, such use must be as 
stipulated in Regulatory Guide 8.15 rather than as specified in your 'Kqw-& 

OFFICE 

sURNAME* 

DATE 
N R C FO R M C3 1 ( - 6) .. ..... ..R .. ......C. .. . .0 2 4 0. .. .. ... .. ... .. ... .. ... .. .. .O V .. .....RN M .. .. ....N. ... .. ... ...... .... ... ... ... .. .FI ~ ....7. ..- I6. .... ..... ..... ... 2. .... ..... ..... ....

NRC FORM 318 (9-76) NRCM 0240 * U: S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1976 - 626-624



9
Northern States Power Company - 2 -

current Technical Specifications. Based on the revocation provision of 
your current specification on respiratory protection and in the absence of 
prior written objection from you, we will include deletion of this speci
fication in an amendment of your Technical Specifications approved after 
December 28, 1977. No response to this letter is required.  

Sincerely, 

Don K. Dating Chief 
Operating Reactors Branch #2 
Division of Operating Reactors

Enclosure: 
Federal Register Notice, 

November 29, 1976, amending 
10 CFR 20.103, 20.104 
and 20.405 

cc w/enclosure: 
See next page

DISTRIBUTION: 
Docket 
NRC PDR 
Local PDR 
ORB-2 Reading 
RPSnaider 
GZwetzig 
RMDiggs 
TJCarter 
DEisenhut 
Attorney, OELD 
I&E (3) 
JRBuchanan 
TBAbernathy 
ACRS (16)

OFFICE- ...... ....DOR: RB. .D..R 

SURNAM E ..R P . .a..d.er.:.es ...G Z.w.e.tz i.g............ .......... . .....  

NRC FORM 318 (9-76) NRCM 0240 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE, 197A - .nnA


